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Italy by deal count
Rank Company name Q1-Q3 2016

Q1-Q3 
2016

Q1-Q3 
2015

Value 
(US$m)

Deal 
Count

Count 
change

1 1 Gianni, Origoni, Grippo, Cappelli 
& Partners 8,589 39 -1

2 2 Chiomenti Studio Legale 11,973 36 -4

3 3 Nctm Studio Legale 3,040 33 6

4 5 Gatti Pavesi Bianchi 10,991 29 6

5 6 Pedersoli Studio Legale 4,554 25 3

6 11 Gattai Minoli Agostinelli & 
Partners 2,859 22 7

7 4 BonelliErede 4,669 19 -5

8 23 White & Case 1,259 16 9

9 12 Linklaters 1,304 14 1

10 7 DLA Piper 1,898 13 -6

11 10 Studio Legale Lombardi Molinari 
Segni 8,392 12 -3

12 8 Legance Avvocati Associati 2,252 12 -4

13 16 Baker & McKenzie 653 12 1

14 29 Orrick Herrington & Sutcliffe 737 11 6

15 43 CMS 312 11 7

Italy by deal value
Rank Company name Q1-Q3 2016

Q1-Q3 
2016

Q1-Q3 
2015

Value 
(US$m)

Deal 
Count

Value 
change

1 13 Chiomenti Studio Legale 11,973 36 14.0%

2 26 Gatti Pavesi Bianchi 10,991 29 82.5%

3 4 Gianni, Origoni, Grippo, Cappelli 
& Partners 8,589 39 -48.3%

4 17 Studio Legale Lombardi Molinari 
Segni 8,392 12 15.2%

5 7 BonelliErede 4,669 19 -62.8%

6 6 Clifford Chance 4,604 8 -63.4%

7 5 Pedersoli Studio Legale 4,554 25 -69.5%

8 - Studio Marchetti 4,170 1 -

9 2 Freshfields Bruckhaus Deringer 3,917 9 -80.7%

10 1 Allen & Overy 3,400 6 -84.2%

11 59 Nctm Studio Legale 3,040 33 316.4%

12 8 Cleary Gottlieb Steen & Hamilton 2,988 9 -74.6%

13 87 Hogan Lovells International 2,891 5 2,392%

14 27 Gattai Minoli Agostinelli & 
Partners 2,859 22 -48.1%

15 28 Slaughter and May 2,831 1 -44.7%

Nordics by deal count
Rank Company name Q1-Q3 2016

Q1-Q3 
2016

Q1-Q3 
2015

Value 
(US$m)

Deal 
Count

Count 
change

1 5 Vinge 18,353 57 16

2 2 Mannheimer Swartling 14,974 56 14

3 4 Schjodt 2,874 44 2

4 1 Bech-Bruun 1,404 44 1

5 12 Kromann Reumert 6,510 39 11

6 16 Wikborg Rein & Co 2,710 38 12

7 18 LETT Law Firm 1,277 35 11

8 7 Roschier 5,117 34 0

9 15 Thommessen 6,812 33 7

10 9 Wiersholm 1,624 31 0

11 3 Hannes Snellman 11,651 30 -12

12 6 Gorrissen Federspiel 2,120 30 -6

13 10 Accura 5,122 29 -1

14 22 DLA Piper 895 29 11

15 14 White & Case 23,672 26 0

Nordics by deal value
Rank Company name Q1-Q3 2016

Q1-Q3 
2016

Q1-Q3 
2015

Value 
(US$m)

Deal 
Count

Value 
change

1 15 White & Case 23,672 26 157.8%

2 16 Vinge 18,353 57 101.4%

3 12 Mannheimer Swartling 14,974 56 30.1%

4 27 Hannes Snellman 11,651 30 227.6%

5 11 Avance Attorneys Ltd 11,086 14 -11.3%

6 86 Stibbe 10,165 3 4,563%

7 - Cleary Gottlieb Steen & Hamilton 10,013 3 -

8 148 NautaDutilh 9,933 2 70,850%

9= - Cadwalader, Wickersham & Taft 9,933 1 -

9= - Cravath, Swaine & Moore 9,933 1 -

11 - Covington & Burling 8,921 2 -

12 - Anderson Mori & Tomotsune 8,740 3 -

13 - Fenwick & West 8,600 2 -

14= 42 Morrison & Foerster 8,600 1 616.7%

14= 53 Slaughter and May 8,600 1 1,170%


